Date of Court
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854 May
1854  Oct
1854 Oct
1854 Oct
1854 Oct
1854 Oct
1854 Oct
1854  Oct
1854  Oct
1854  Oct
1854  Oct
1854  Oct

Defendant

Alfred Dent
Chapman Renoe
Charles Edward
Sally Appleby
Henry P. Matthews
John J. Beevers
Benjamin Cross
Charles Wright
Newton Thomas
Sarah A. Russell
Manassa Russell

J. Florance

J. Milstead

M. McDonald
James Keys

J. Magarity

Martha Trennis
Charles Stewart
George H. Cockrell
William Wright
Charles Wright
Newton Thomas
Sarah A. Russell
Manassa Russell

J. Magarity

Martha Trennis
Charles Stewart
George H. Cockrell
Landy Dowell
Wileman Thomas

Offence

felony
unlawful trespass

for returning & remaining in state

retailing ardent spirits
retailing ardent spirits
retailing ardent spirits
retailing ardent spirits

assault on M. A. Matthews

pulling down fence of S. Davis
pulling down fence of J. W. Davis
pulling down fence of J. W. Davis

not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
felony

assault on M. A. Matthews

pulling down fence of S. Davis
pulling down fence of J. W. Davis
pulling down fence of J. W. Davis

not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
not attending as a witness
not attending as a juror
not attending as a juror

Witnesses

(not guilty)

Henry Barron

Jas M. A. Muschett
not given

not given

not given

not given

Mary A. Matthews
not given

not given

not given
discharged
discharged
discharged
discharged
continued
continued
continued
continued

not given

Mary A. Matthews
not given

(quashed)

(quashed)

continued
continued
continued
continued

rule discharged

10 days jail



